

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601612

No. 133

Dated 15 - 09 - 2021

ORDER

In order to provide convenience to the general public and to assist them, a Help Desk is hereby created at the Reception Counter of CHB. The existing Chief Liaison Officer, CHB shall be the Incharge of said Help Desk and PRO's shall guide and assist the public/allottees.

The PRO's shall interact politely with the public/allottee and ensure to satisfy their queries. There shall be a feedback form to be filled by the public/allottee with respect to the services tendered by the Help Desk. The Help Desk telephone numbers are as under:-

- 1. Chief Liaison Officer 0172-4601730
- Public Relation Officer-I 0172-4601827
- 3. Public Relation Officer-II 0172-4601824

Yashpal Garg, IAS Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ 1630

Dated: 15 - 09 - 2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information: -

1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;

2. The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;

- The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- 4. The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;

5. The EE (Electrical), CHB, are to ensure be proper functioning of telephone numbers assigned to Reception Counter CHB.

6. AO-I/II/III/IV/V/Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II, SLO, Incharge, Computer Section, CHB;

7. Notice Board:

8. Official Concerned.

9. P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers;

10. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

15/9/21